ST. CHARLES PARISH
INSTALL CONTROL GATES ON CULVERTS AT PRESCOTT PUMP STATION

P100301-2

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 (Final)

DATE OF ISSUANCE = March 29, 2011 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR Volute, Inc.
Contract: Install Control Gates on Culverts at Prescott Pump Station
Project: P100301-2 - Install Control Gates on Culverts at Prescott Pump Station
OWNER's Contract No. P100301-2 ENGINEER's Contract No. 2010-21-710
ENGINEER Evans-Graves Engineers, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:

1. Delete the Following Work Items:

N/A
Total of Deducted Items = $0.00
2. Add the Following Work Items:

N/A
Total of Added Work Items = $0.00
3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

a. Increase Gate Height from 48” to 60”

Total of Change in Work Items Quantities = $1,880.00
TOTAL CHANGE IN PROJECT COST (INCREASE) = $1,880.00

See Attachment No. 1 — Description of Changes, for more detail.

Reason for Change Order:
Deleted Work Items

1.

N/A

Add Work Items

N/A

Revise Work Item Quantities

a.

The height of the culvert on which the gate closes is 48 inches in height; therefore, the gate was likewise
designed to be 48 inches in height. However, due to the possibility of leakage over the top of the gates
when the water rises in the Canal, the manufacturer proposed to add 12” in height to the top of the gates
(for a 60” gate height) in order to provide an additional safety factor against leakage. The Engineer
recommended this option to the Parish for approval as an additional safety factor to the project’s benefit.

Attachments: N/A



ST. CHARLES PARISH

INSTALL CONTROL GATES ON CULVERTS AT PRESCOTT PUMP STATION

P100301-2

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$93,438.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:  July 19, 2011
Ready for final payment: September 2, 2011

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No.__to__ :

$0.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___ to
No.

Substantial Completion: 0

Ready for fina! payment: 0

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$93,438.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: July 19, 2011
Ready for final payment: September 2, 2011

Net increase (deerease) of this Change Order:

$1,880.00

Net inerease (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: -120
Ready for final payment: -120

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$95,318.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substanitial Completion: March 21, 2011
Ready for final payment: May 5, 2011

RECO WU

APPROVED:

Al
Byt

BNGINEER (Autilorized Slgnatuvt) OWNER (Authorized Signature) ~ CONTRACTOR (Awthorized Signature)

| Date:

Date: 8 / 2/01’/ (]

Date: 3/ ’Zﬂ/

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Conlract Documents Comimittee and endorsed by The Associated Generaf Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.




ST. CHARLES PARISH
INSTALL CONTROL GATES ON CULVERTS AT PRESCOTT PUMP STATION
P100301-2

ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES



Page 1 of 1

Stephen Lundgren

From: Stephen Lundgren

Sent: Thursday, January 27, 2011 5:50 PM
To: 'Dennis Switzer'; Greg Schultz

Cc: Claude Thompson

Subject: RE: Prescott canal Control gates

Attachments: 01.27.11 C.O. Request.xls; Golden Harvest Submittal No. 1 - Prescott Canal.pdf

Dennis —

| spoke with Greg Schultz of St. Charles Parish about the options for the gates, and we agree that the option for
adding 12" in height to the gate as submitted would be best suited for this project. We understand that this will
result in a total project cost increase of $1880, which we will have to process via Change Order with Council
approval; but this expenditure does have the recommendation of Evans-Graves and the St. Charles Parish
Project Manager.

We will review the shop drawing accordingly and return within the next few days.
Greg: The Change Order pricing document and submittal are attached for your information and records.

Thanks again —
Stephen, E-G

From: Dennis Switzer [mailto:dennis@coastalvolute.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 27, 2011 11:13 AM

To: Stephen Lundgren

Cc: Claude Thompson

Subject: Prescott canal Control gates

Stephen,

One other bit of information regarding the required gates. Yesterday Golden
Hagrvest told me that if we can get approval this week, they have a spot open in
their production scheule which will allow them to ship these gates in mid-March.
We'd definitely be done prior to Hurricane season if that happens.

Thanks,
Dennis L. Switzer

Estimator/Project Manager
VOLUTE, Inc.
313 Venture Blvd.

Houma, LA 70360
Ph.(985) 876-6187
Fax (985) 876-6251

3/29/2011



Prescott Canal Control Gates
St. Charles Parish, LA

Request for Change No. 01(a) Re: Increase Gate Height 1~
Materials:
Quan. Description Units Totals
i Lot Increase from 48" to 60" Golden Harvest  $1,500.00 $1,500.00
9% sales tax $135.00
Total Materials $1,635.00
Labor:
No additional labor required Total Labor $0.00
Equipment Rental: Days Rate Totals
No additional equipment required $0.00
Subcontractors: None Required. $0.00
Net Cost Difference $1,635.00
Contractor's Fee on Credit Changes 15.0% $245.00
Total CREDIT Change Order Required $1,880.00
Req;:\&%o\r Change No. 01(b) Re: Add Top Seals %
e
Materials: N%
Quan. Description \%N Units . Totals
1 Lot Add Seals s Golden Harvest ~ $5,000:00 $5,000.00
\ % sales tax $450.00

otal Materials $5,450.00

Labor: \

No additional labor required Total Labor $0.00

Equipment Rental: VDays \ﬁ*at\ Totals

No additional equipment required - $0.00
e
e - \‘”‘%;

Subcontractors: e None Required. - $0.00
- Net Cost Difference ~_$5,450.00

7 Contractor's Fee on Credit Changes 15.0% “$817.00

e Total CREDIT Change Order Required  $6,267.00__
wﬁ“”’\‘yﬁw N"w



